Silicon Labs - EFM32PG1B100F256GM32-B0R Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

• Pre-Programmed UART Bootloader
• Full Software Support
• CMSIS register definitions
• Low-power Hardware Abstraction Layer (HAL)
• Portable software components
• Third-party middleware
• Free and available example code
EFM32PG1 Data Sheet
Feature List
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.1  |  1
2.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Flash
(kB)
RAM (kB) DC-DC Converter GPIO Package Temp
Range
EFM32PG1B200F256GM48-C0 256 32 Yes 32 QFN48 -40 to +85
EFM32PG1B200F256IM48-C0 256 32 Yes 32 QFN48 -40 to +125
EFM32PG1B200F128GM48-C0 128 32 Yes 32 QFN48 -40 to +85
EFM32PG1B200F256GM32-C0 256 32 Yes 20 QFN32 -40 to +85
EFM32PG1B200F256IM32-C0 256 32 Yes 20 QFN32 -40 to +125
EFM32PG1B200F128GM32-C0 128 32 Yes 20 QFN32 -40 to +85
EFM32PG1B100F256GM32-C0 256 32 No 24 QFN32 -40 to +85
EFM32PG1B100F256IM32-C0 256 32 No 24 QFN32 -40 to +125
EFM32PG1B100F128GM32-C0 128 32 No 24 QFN32 -40 to +85
EFM32 –1 B F G C0 R
Tape and Reel (Optional)
Revision
Pin Count
Package – M (QFN)
Flash Memory Size in kB
Memory Type (Flash)
Feature Set Code
GJ 200 256 M 32
Temperature Grade – G (-40 to +85 °C), I (-40 to +125 °C)
Performance Grade – P (Performance), B (Basic), V (Value)
Family – J (Jade), P (Pearl)
Series
Energy Friendly Microcontroller 32-bit
Gecko
Figure 2.1.  OPN Decoder
EFM32PG1 Data Sheet
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.1  |  2
4.1.5.2  Current Consumption 3.3 V using DC-DC Converter
Unless otherwise indicated, typical conditions are: VREGVDD = AVDD = IOVDD = 3.3 V, DVDD = 1.8 V DC-DC output. TOP = 25 °C.
Minimum and maximum values in this table represent the worst conditions across supply voltage and process variation at TOP = 25 °C.
See Figure 5.2  EFM32PG1 Typical Application Circuit Using the DC-DC Converter on page 47.
Table 4.6.  Current Consumption 3.3V with DC-DC
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Current consumption in EM0
Active mode with all periph-
erals disabled, DCDC in Low
Noise DCM mode1.
IACTIVE 38.4 MHz crystal, CPU running
while loop from flash2
— 86 — μA/MHz
38 MHz HFRCO, CPU running
Prime from flash
— 63 — μA/MHz
38 MHz HFRCO, CPU running
while loop from flash
— 71 — μA/MHz
38 MHz HFRCO, CPU running
CoreMark from flash
— 78 — μA/MHz
26 MHz HFRCO, CPU running
while loop from flash
— 76 — μA/MHz
Current consumption in EM0
Active mode with all periph-
erals disabled, DCDC in Low
Noise CCM mode3.
38.4 MHz crystal, CPU running
while loop from flash2
— 96 — μA/MHz
38 MHz HFRCO, CPU running
Prime from flash
— 75 — μA/MHz
38 MHz HFRCO, CPU running
while loop from flash
— 81 — μA/MHz
38 MHz HFRCO, CPU running
CoreMark from flash
— 88 — μA/MHz
26 MHz HFRCO, CPU running
while loop from flash
— 94 — μA/MHz
Current consumption in EM1
Sleep mode with all peripher-
als disabled, DCDC in Low
Noise DCM mode1.
IEM1 38.4 MHz crystal2 — 47 — μA/MHz
38 MHz HFRCO — 32 — μA/MHz
26 MHz HFRCO — 38 — μA/MHz
Current consumption in EM1
Sleep mode with all peripher-
als disabled, DCDC in Low
Noise CCM mode3.
38.4 MHz crystal2 — 59 — μA/MHz
38 MHz HFRCO — 45 — μA/MHz
26 MHz HFRCO — 58 — μA/MHz
Current consumption in EM2
Deep Sleep mode. DCDC in
Low Power mode4.
IEM2 Full RAM retention and RTCC
running from LFXO
— 2.5 — μA
4 kB RAM retention and RTCC
running from LFRCO
— 2.2 — μA
Current consumption in EM3
Stop mode